

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.

Name of Product	V23083075 GOLD PROSECCO SPUM. DOC BOTTEGA 11% CL75
Manufacturer's Name and Address	BOTTEGA SPA Vicolo Aldo Bottega, 2-31010 Godega Sant'Urbano (TV) ITALY
Supplier Name and Address	As above
Ingredients	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Wine (85% Glera - 15% Chardonnay, Pinot)</li> <li>• Sugar</li> <li>• Sulphure dioxide (SO2)</li> </ul>

Containing Allergens					
Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Province of Treviso (Veneto)
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, it is advisable to consume within a few days.
Instructions for use	Serving Temperature: 4-5c
Alcoholic Strength	11%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	272	Energy (kcal)	65	Salt	0.015g
Fat	<0.01g	of which saturates	//		
Carbohydrate	1.2g	of which sugars	1.2g		
Fibre	//	Protein	<0.1g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product	Baileys TW Star Tin 56g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lir Chocolates Ltd, Navan IDA Business Park, Johnstown, Navan, Co.Meath, Ireland C15 PK33
Supplier Name and Address	
Ingredients	Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole Milk, Vegetable Oils (Palm,Shea Oil,Sal oil, Mango Oil, Cottonseed oil ,rapeseed oil, Sunflower oil) Baileys Irish Cream Liqueur 8%(contains milk) Glucose syrup, Humectant(sorbitol yrup)Dextrose , Emulsifier,(Soya,Lecithin)Flavourings

**Containing Allergens – YES**

Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk	YES	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	May contain nuts
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0.5%ABV

**Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2076	Energy (kcal)	498	Salt	0.13G
Fat	30G	of which saturates	18G		
Carbohydrate	53G	of which sugars	48G		
Fibre	3.6G	Protein	5G		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Hamlets - Assorted Chocolates (250g) <b>710.00.1131</b> LONG GOLD
Manufacturer's Name and Address	A&A Chocolaterie n.v. – Mosten 16 – 9160 Lokeren – Belgium
Supplier Name and Address	Hamlet n.v. – Kerkstraat 77 – 9120 Vrasene – Belgium
Ingredients	sugar, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, <b>hazelnuts</b> 6%, sweetened condensed whole <b>milk</b> , palm fat, glucose syrup, butter oil ( <b>milk</b> ), <b>milk</b> sugar, dextrose, alcohol, coffee extract 0,04%, emulsifier: <b>soy</b> lecithin, stabilizer: E420ii, flavourings: caramel, raspberry, orange and vanilla.

<b>Containing Allergens</b>
-----------------------------

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	NO	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	YES	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May contain traces of other nuts.
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry. (5-20°C)
Instructions for use	na
Alcoholic Strength	0.14ml/100g

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2200	Energy (kcal)	526	Salt	0.16g
Fat	30g	of which saturates	16g		
Carbohydrate	56g	of which sugars	54g		
Fibre	2.8g	Protein	6.2g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	NO	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

Name of Product	4611 C&B Belgian Chocolate Fudge in Carton 175g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	
Supplier Name and Address	
Ingredients	

Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Sugar, Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk</b> , Glucose Syrup, Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Cocoa Mass (3%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine.

<b>Containing Allergens</b>
-----------------------------

Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk	YES	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	May contain Nuts and Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	0

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	1763	Energy (kcal)	418	Salt	0.6g
Fat	9.5g	of which saturates	6.1g		
Carbohydrate	80.6g	of which sugars	66.1g		
Fibre	<0.5g	Protein	2.3g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol		Free from artificial colours	
Free from artificial flavours			

Name of Product	Jacquot - Bitter Classic Truffles (200g) 67867
Manufacturer's Name and Address	CEMOI Confiseur SAS- Etablissement de Troyes 6 rue du Labourat - Z.I. des Ecrevolles 10000 TROYES, France
Supplier Name and Address	OP Chocolate Ltd, High Street, Dowlais, Merthyr Tydfil, Mid Glamorgan, CF48 3TB, UNITED KINGDOM
Ingredients	Vegetable fats (palm kernel, palm), sugar, low fat cocoa powder, lactose, emulsifier: sunflower lecithins, natural vanilla flavouring.

<b>Containing Allergens - YES</b>
-----------------------------------

Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	X	Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk	X	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts	X	Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	Tree nuts and cereals containing gluten
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2472	Energy (kcal)	595	Salt	0.01g
Fat	44g	of which saturates	34g		
Carbohydrate	43g	of which sugars	41g		
Fibre	5.7g	Protein	3.9g		

Suitable for vegetarians	X	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	
Free from alcohol		Free from artificial colours	
Free from artificial flavours			

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Willie's Cacao - Marc De Champagne Truffles (35g)
Willie's Cacao, Unit A Langland's Business Park, Uffculme, EX15 3DA
As above
Dark Chocolate Praline Truffles with Marc de Champagne . Dark chocolate cocoa solids: 72% minimum. Ingredients: cocoa mass, raw cane sugar, HAZELNUTS 22%, cocoa powder,HAZELNUT oil 4%, Marc de Champagne 3%, cocoa butter.

**Containing Allergens - YES/NO?**

Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	Y	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	N		

May contain statements	May contain Milk
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	3% alcohol

**Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2330	Energy (kcal)	562	Salt	0.1g
Fat	40.2g	of which saturates	14.6g		
Carbohydrate	36.3g	of which sugars	35.4g		
Fibre	6.5g	Protein	9.0g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	y
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	y
Free from artificial flavours	y		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

BHAC107 Holdsworth Classic Assortment 110g
Holdsworth Chocolates Limited, Unit 11 Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire DE45 1GT
Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed <b>Milk</b> , Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar, Flavours, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, E471-Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Alcohol (Neutral Spirit, Marc de Champagne, Rum, Crème de Cacao, Amaretto, Orange Liqueur), Praline Paste ( <b>Hazelnuts</b> ), Caramelised <b>Hazelnuts</b> (Sugar, <b>Hazelnuts</b> ), Fruit Paste (Strawberry, Orange, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Strawberries, Orange & Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Ethanol, Acidifier: Citric Acid, Colouring Plant Concentrates (Carrot, Pumpkin, Apple, Safflower, Lemon)), Natural Flavourings (Orange, Rum, Strawberry, Coffee), Rum Essence (Flavourings, Thickening Agent: Xanthan Gum, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Ascorbic Acid), Coffee Granule, Strawberries, Raspberries, Colour (Beetroot Powder), Salt, Citric Acid.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	YES	Peanuts		Sesame	NO
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	May contain peanuts.
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18c. Away from strong odours and direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	2168	Energy (kcal)	522	Salt	0.2g
Fat	34g	of which saturates	20g		
Carbohydrate	58g	of which sugars	44g		
Fibre		Protein	5g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	NO	Free from artificial colours	
Free from artificial flavours			



Name of Product	Classic Collection 240g - Gold box with ribbon
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Walkers Chocolates
Supplier Name and Address	Brickfield Rd, Birmingham B25 8HE
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Palm Oil, Cocoa Mass, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Water, Condensed <b>Milk</b> , Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers: Sunflower Lecithin, <b>Soya</b> Lecithin; Butter Oil ( <b>Milk</b> ), Gelling Agent: (Pectin), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Flavouring, Salt, Citric Acid, Orange Oil, Acidity Regulator: (Sodium Citrates), Colour: Anthocyanin. For Allergens: See ingredients in Bold. Also may contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts.  Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 30% Minimum. Milk Solids 14% Minimum Dark Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 50% Minimum.

#### Containing Allergens – YES/NO

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a Cool Dry Place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

#### Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2031	Energy (kcal)	485	Salt	0.2g
Fat	23.1g	of which saturates	13.1g		
Carbohydrate	65.2g	of which sugars	58g		
Fibre	0.9g	Protein	3.6g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

## Product Information Sheet

### ELIZABETH SHAW – SALTED CARAMEL CRISP (175G)

**ISSUE DATE:** 8th June, 2021  
**PRODUCT CODE:** F5359  
**PRODUCT WEIGHT:** 175g  
**BAR CODE:** 5055037002492  
**COMMODITY CODE:** 1806901900  
**SUPPLIER NAME AND ADDRESS:**  
Colian UK Limited,  
1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close,  
Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8SR, UK.

**PRODUCT NAME:**  
Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Salted Caramel  
Crisp  
**MEURSING CODE:** NOT REQUIRED  
**CONTACT:**  
Tel: 0800 988 0963

**Product Description:** Milk chocolate with honeycomb crisp, sea salt and caramel flavouring. Contains 28 chocolates.

**Storage conditions:** Keep cool and dry.

**Ingredients:** Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, glucose syrup, cocoa mass, invert sugar syrup, lactose (**milk**), whey powder (**milk**), emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, sea salt, natural flavouring, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.

Milk chocolate contains: cocoa solids 30% minimum, milk solids 14% minimum.

**Allergy Advice:** For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. Also, may contain nuts.

Nutrition Information - Typical Values:	Per 100g	Per Chocolate
ENERGY	2112 kJ 504 kcal	132 kJ 31 kcal
FAT of which saturates	23 g 14 g	1.5 g 0.9 g
CARBOHYDRATE of which sugars	68 g 67 g	4.3 g 4.2 g
PROTEIN	4.2 g	0.3 g
SALT	0.55 g	0.03 g

## DIETARY INFORMATION:

SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	YES	SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	NO
GLUTEN FREE PRODUCT	YES		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Stas Chocolatier Milk Choc Bauble 200g
The Stas Partnership Ltd
19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent DA18 4AA
<b>Milk</b> Chocolate contains 34% Cocoa Solids minimum and 22% <b>Milk</b> Solids minimum Ingredients: Sugar , Cocoa Butter, whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Flavours: Caramel, Natural Vanilla, Colours: E172, E555 For allergens see ingredients in <b>BOLD</b> May also contain <b>NUTS</b>

<b>Containing Allergens - YES/NO?</b>
---------------------------------------

Celery	no	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	no	Crustaceans	no
Eggs	no	Fish	no	Lupin	no
Milk	YES	Molluscs	no	Mustard	no
Tree Nuts	no	Peanuts	no	Sesame	no
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	no		

May contain statements	May contain <b>NUTS</b>
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool below 20 degrees Celsius and above 12 degree Celsius
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.2g
Fat	36.2g	of which saturates	21.8g		
Carbohydrate	51.2g	of which sugars	50.1g		
Fibre	<.1g	Protein	7g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Stas Chocolatier Milk Tablet 100g
The Stas Partnership Ltd
19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent DA18 4AA
<b>Milk</b> Chocolate contains 34% Cocoa Solids minimum and 22% <b>Milk</b> Solids minimum Ingredients: Sugar , Cocoa Butter, whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Flavours: Caramel, Natural Vanilla, Colours: E172, E555 For allergens see ingredients in <b>BOLD</b> May also contain <b>NUTS</b>

<b>Containing Allergens - YES/NO?</b>
---------------------------------------

Celery	no	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	no	Crustaceans	no
Eggs	no	Fish	no	Lupin	no
Milk	YES	Molluscs	no	Mustard	no
Tree Nuts	no	Peanuts	no	Sesame	no
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	no		

May contain statements	May contain <b>NUTS</b>
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool below 20 degrees Celsius and above 12 degree Celsius
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.2g
Fat	36.2g	of which saturates	21.8g		
Carbohydrate	51.2g	of which sugars	50.1g		
Fibre	<.1g	Protein	7g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		